

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF FORESTS, OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, PURULIA DIVISION.

Phone No.: 03252-222329 & Fax No.: 03252-228323

Email Id- dfopfd@gmail.com & dfopur-wb@nic.in

No: 677/2-108-03-04/2023-24

Dated, Purulia, the 29.02 2024

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Due to Non-submission of bid in 1<sup>st</sup> call, the Tender Notice No 04/ Production of Quality Plantation material for Creation of 52,800 Nos Seedlings at Balarampur Central Nursery of Balarampur Range and Head Balarampur FMU under Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division and Head Purulia DMU of 2023-24 is hereby re-tendered (2<sup>nd</sup> Call).

NIT No.	Project No.	Item of Works	Amount (in Rs.)
WBFOR/DFOPUR/WB FBCR/NIT-4/2023-24 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call).	01	Production of Quality Plantation material for Creation of 52,800 Nos Seedlings at Balarampur Central Nursery of Balarampur Range and Head Balarampur FMU, under Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division and Head Purulia DMU of 2023-24. (2 <sup>nd</sup> Call).	3,96,000.00

The Date of publication
The last date of submission

15.03.2024. at 10.00 am. 22.03.2024. upto 5.00 pm.

The last date of submission The date of opening

27.03.2024. at 10.00 am.

Purulia Division & Head Purulia DMU

Dated, Purulia, the 29.022024

Divisional Forest Officer,

No: 677/2-108-03-04/2023-24

## Copy forwarded for information and wide publication to:-

- 1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, South-West Circle, West Bengal,
- 2. The Chief Project Director, WB-FBCCCR.
- 3. The Chief Conservator of Forests, MIS & E. governance for uploading on the Official Websites.
- 4. The District Magistrate, Purulia
- 5. The Superintendent of Pulice, Purulia
- 6. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla Parishad, Purulia.
- 7. The Divisional Forest Officers, Kangsabati North, South Divisions and Extension Forestry Division, Purulia.
- 8. The Divisional Manager, Purulia Forest Corporation Division, Purulia.
- 9. The District Informatics Officer, Purulia
- 10. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads), Purulia.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (Construction Board), Purulia.
- 12. The Chairman, Purulia Municipality, Purulia.
- 13. The Karmadhkshva, Ban-O-Bhumi Sanskar Sathavee Samity, Purulia Zilla Parishad.
- 14. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division
- 15. The Head Clerk, Purulia Division.
- 16. All Range Officers, Purulia Division.
- 17. Notice Board, Divisional Office.
- 18. Guard file.

Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division. Head Purulia DMU